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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA,
VS. : No. Ols-577 -tD
CHRIS A. CENTRA, IR, :
Defendant.

Type of case: License Suspension Appeal
Type of pleading: Notice of Appeal

Filed on behalf of: Defendant,
Chris A. Centra, Jr.

Counsel for Defendant:
Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 74456

NEISWENDER & KUBISTA
501 East Market Street, Suite 3
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-6500
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William A. Sha M\a Pd 85‘00
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA,
VS. : No.
CHRIS A. CENTRA, JR.,
Defendant.

NOTICE OF LICENSE SUSPENSION APPEAL

AND NOW, comes the Defendant, Chris A. Centra, Jr., by and through his counsel,
Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire, and hereby presents notice to the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation of his intent to appeal a license suspension and avers
the following:

1. Defendant is Chris A. Centra, Jr. of 485 East 10™ Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830.

2. On January 10, 2006, Defendant was sentenced on a violation of 35 Pa.C.S.A. §780-
113(a)(31)(i), Possession of Marijuana-Small Amount.

3. On March 16, 2006, Defendant received notice from the Department of Transportation
that as a result of his plea to the above charge, his operating privileges would be suspended for
six (6) months as mandated by statute. See attached Exhibit “A”

4. Defendant was not aware that his operating privileges would be suspended when he
pled guilty to the charge.

5. At the time Defendant was sentenced, the Court did not order a license suspension,
nor was the Defendant required to surrender his driver’s license.

6. In reliance upon the belief that his operating privileges would not be suspended,
Defendant accepted employment that requires significant travel in his personal vehicle as well as
company owned vehicles. '

7. A six (6) month suspension of his operating privileges will result in the Defendant
losing his employment and would place an undue financial hardship on the Defendant.



WHEREFORE, Defendant requests that this Court schedule Defendant for a license
suspension appeal hearing and grant Defendant a supersedeas to stay his license suspension so
that he may continue to drive motor vehicles during the pendency of the appeal.

Respectfully submitted,

NEISWENDER & KUBISTA

Ffederick M. Neiswender



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Mail Date: MARCH 16, 2006

CHRIS ALLEN CENTRA JR WID # 0LOLALL28281739 00)

445 £ 1O0TH ST PROCESSING DATE 03/09/200b
DRIVER LICENSE # 27179705

CLEARFIELD PA 1kA&30 DATE OF BIRTH 0&/21/1983

Dear MR. CENTRA:

This is an Official Notice of the Suspension of your Driving
Privilege as authorized by Section 1532C of the Pennsvlvania
Vehicle Code. As a result of vour 01/10/2006 conviction of
violating Section 13A31 of the Controlled Substance, Drug,
Device and Cosmetic Act, on 10/26/2006G:

- Your driving privilege is SUSPENDED for a period of 6
MONTH(S) effective 06,/20/2006 at 12:01 a.m.

Before PennDOT can restore vour driving privilege, vou must
follow the instructions in this letter for COMPLYING WITH
THIS SUSPENSION, PAYING THE RESTORATION FEE and PROVIDING
PROOF OF INSURANCE. You should follow ALL instructions very
carefully. Even if you have served all the time on the
suspensions/revocation, we cannot restore your driving
privilege until all the requirements are satisfied.

COMPLYING WITH THIS SUSPENSION
You must return all current Pennsylvania driver's licenses,

learner's permits, temporary driver's 1licenses (camera
cards) in vour possession on or before 04/20/2006. You mayv
surrender these items before, 06/20/2006, for earlier

credit; however, vou may not drive after these items are
surrendered.

YOU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSES. However, vyou may apply for and obtain a photo
identification card at any Driver License Center for a cost
of $10.00. You must present two (2) forms of proper
identification (e.g., birth certificate, valid u.s.
passport, marriage certificate, etc.) in order to obtain
vour photo identification card.

You will not receive credit toward serving any suspension
until we receive your license(s). Complete the following
steps to acknowledge this suspension.

Exhibit ."A"



050686128281739

Return all current Pennsylvania driver's 1licenses,
learner's pe-~mits and/or camera cards to PennDQOT. If
vou do not have any of these items, send a sworn
notarized letter stating you are aware of the suspension
of vour driving grivilege. You must specify in your
letter why vou are wunabtle tg return your driver's
license. Remembe~: You may not retain your driver’'s
license fcr identificaiion purposes. Please send these
items to: '

Pennsvlvania Department of Transpartation

Bureau of Driver Licensing

P.0. Box 68693

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 _
Upon receipt, review and acceptance of your Pennsylvania
driver's license(s), learnzar's permit(s), and/or a sworn
notarized letter, PennD0OT will send you a receipt
canfirming the date that credit began. If you do nat
receive a receipt from us within 3 weeks, please contact
our office. Otherwise, ¥ou will not be given credit
toward serving this suspension. PennDOT phone numbers
are listed at the end c¢f this letter.
If you do not return all current driver 1license
products, we must refer this matter to the Pennsylvania
State Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a) (4)
of the Pennsylvania Vehicle Code.

PAYING THE RESTORATION FEE

Ycu must pay a restoration fee to PennDOT to be restored
from a suspension/revocation of vour driving privilege. To
pay vour restoration fze, compiete the following steps:

1.

2.

Return the enclosed Application for Restoration. The
amount due is listed on the application.

Write vour drivar's license number (listed on the first
page) on the c¢heck or money order to ensure proper
credit. )

Follow the pavment and mailing instructions on the back
of the application.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA,
Vs, No.
CHRIS A. CENTRA, JR.,
Defendant.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire, hereby certify that service of the foregoing Notice
of License Suspension Appeal was made upon the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on April 13,

2006, by certified mailing, postage prepaid, a true copy to the office of the following:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Office of Chief Counsel
Third Floor
Riverfront Office Center
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17104-2516

-

rederick M. Neiswegnder, ]f,/squire
Attorey for Defendant

501 East Market Street, Suite 3
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA, :

Vs. : No. Olp-577CD
CHRIS A. CENTRA, JR., :
Defendant.
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of April, 2006, the Defendant having filed a Notice

appealing the Order of the Department of Transportation suspending the Defendant’s operating
privileges, it is hereby ORDERED that the Court Administrator’s Office is directed to schedule
the matter for hearing at the next available License Suspension Appeal hearing date.

It is further ORDERED that the Defendant herein shall send a certified copy of this Order
and of the Notice of License Suspension Appeal by certified United States Mail to the
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, Office of Chief Counsel, Third Floor, Riverfront
Office Center, Harrisburg, PA 17104-2516. This ORDER shall act as a supersedeas of the
action of the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation suspending the Defendant’s operating

privileges.

President Judge



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
vs. - . No. 06-577-CD

CHRIS A. CENTRA, JR,,

ORDER
AND NOW, this 9 day of August, 2006, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Defendant’s License Suspension Appeal in the above matter
has been scheduled for Tuesday, September 26, 2006 at 2:00 P.M. before the
Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. Please report to the Court Administrator’s

Office. You will be directed from there where this hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT:

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
resident Judge

FILED '«
{1&:)

K6 i)
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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William A_ Shaw
ngo:og\o_aqr of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION *
vs. *

CHRIS A. CENTRA, . JR. * NO. 06-577-CD

ORDER OF COURT

NOW, this 26th day of September, 2006,
following hearing into the above—captioned appeal from
license suspension, IT IS THE ORDER OF THIS COURT that
said appeal be and is hereby dismissed and the action of

the Department affirmed.

BY THE COURT:

MM /

Reil L Jr.
Senlor Judg
Specially Presiding

F E /l:ﬂ%%M\m
SEP 53 % E(QCQA%N@%

am A Shaw
b mm()vﬂl,,y/mem of Courte
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DATE: mﬁ%._bﬁ

You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties,

V.:,_o Prothenotary's office has provided service to the following parties:
Plaintiff(s) x' Plaintiff(s} Attorney ..llllonunﬂ

Defendant(s) RU&.N:ER& Attomney

Special Instructions:

FILED
SEP 28 2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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DL-326 (7/05)
CERTIFICATION /

DATE August 9, 2006
_ PENNDOT

| hereby certify that Janet L. Dolan, Director of the Bureau of Driver Licensing of the
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, is the legal custodian of the Driver License records of
the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation. As the Director of the aforesaid Bureau, she has

legal custody of the original or microfilm records which are reproduced in the ‘attached certification.
e / i

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SE:I'/ MY HAND AND SEAL OF THIS

e / // Py ; i:
— — 7 y -

| HEREBY. CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING AND’ANNEXED IS A FULL, TRUE AND CORRECT
CERTIFIED PHOTOSTATIC COPY OF ./ / / |
, !

1) OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION DATED ; '& MAILED 3/16/06, EFFECTIVE 4/20/06 2)
REPORT OF A COURT SHOWING/’THE CONVICTION OF’KCERTAIN VIOLATIONS OF THE
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ‘DRUG; DEVICE AND COSMETIC ACT OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
NO. 2005-68- CR DATE OF: VIOLATION 10/26/04 AND DATE OF CONVICTION 1/10/06, SEAL
ATTACHED TO ORIGINAL, AND 3) DRIVING RECORD WHICH APPEARS IN THE FILE OF THE
DEFENDANT, CHRIS ALLEN CENTRA, JR., OPERATOR'SNO. 27179705, DATE OF BIRTH 6/21/83,
IN THE BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING HARRISBURG PENNSYLVANIA.

CERTIFIED TO as pres/crlbed by Sectlons 6103 and 6109 of the JUdlCIaI Code Act of July
9, 1976, P. L 586, as’ amended 42 Pa.CS. §§6103 and 6109. .

-
e

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL THE DAY

AND YEAR AFORESAID — B [ —
e SOOI BTN BN R
NN e Dil
C N Nt _ SEAL

Tl T LJANET L-DOLAN, DIRECTOR
BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING




COMMCNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Mail Date: MARCH 16, 2006

CHRIS ALLEN CENTRA JR WID # 060686128281739 001

485 E 10TH ST PROCESSING DATE 03/09/2006
DRIVER LICENSE # 27179705

CLEARFIELD PA 16830 DATE OF BIRTH 06/21/1983

Dear MR. CENTRA:

This is an Official Notice of the Suspension of your Driving
Privilege as authorized by Section 1532C of the Pennsylvania
Vehicle Code. BAs a result of your 01/10/2006 conviction of
violating Section 13A31 of the Controlled Substance, Drug,
Device and Cosmetic Act, on 10/26/2004: :

Your driving privilege is SUSPENDED for a period of 6
MONTH (S) effective 04/20/2006 at 12:01 a.m.

Before PennDOT can restore your driving privilege, you must
follow the instructions in this letter for COMPLYING WITH
THIS SUSPENSION, PAYING THE RESTORATION FEE and PROVIDING
PROOF OF INSURANCE. You should follow ALL instructions very
carefully. Even if you have served all the time on the
suspension/revocation, we cannot restore your driving priv-
ilege until all the requirements are satisfied.

COMPLYING WITH THIS SUSPENSION

You must return all current Pennsylvania driver’s licenses,
learner’s permits, temporary driver’s licenses (camera
cards) in your possession on or before 04/20/2006. You may
surrender these items before, 04/20/2006, for earlier
credit; however, you may not drive after these items are
surrendered.

YOU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER’S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSES . However, you may apply for and obtain a photo
identification card at any Driver License Center for a cost
of $10.00. You must present two (2) forms of proper iden-
tification (e.g., birth certificate, wvalid U.S. passport,
marriage certificate, etc.) in order to obtain your photo
identification card.

You will not receive credit toward serving any suspension

until we receive your license(s). Complete the following
steps to acknowledge this suspension.

e



060686128281739

1. Return all current Pennsylvania driver’s licenses,
learner’'s permits and/or camera cards to PennDOT. If
you do not have any of these items, send a sworn nota-
rized letter stating you are aware of the suspension of
your driving privilege. You must specify in your letter
why you are unable to return your driver’s license.
Remember: You may not retain your driver’'s license for
identification purposes. Please send these items to:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Bureau of Driver Licensing

P.O. Box 68693

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693

2. Upon receipt, review and acceptance of your Pennsylvania
driver’s license(s), learner’s permit(s), and/or a sworn
notarized letter, PennDOT will send you a receipt con-
firming the date that credit began. If you do not re-
ceive a receipt from us within 3 weeks, please contact
our office. Otherwise, you will not be given credit
toward serving this suspension. PennDOT phone numbers
are listed at the end of this letter.

3. If you do not return all current driver license pro-
ducts, we must refer this matter to the Pennsylvania
State Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a) (4)
of the Pennsylvania Vehicle Code.

PAYING THE RESTORATION FEE

You must pay a restoration fee to PennDOT to be restored
from a suspension/revocation of your driving privilege. To
pay your restoration fee, complete the following steps:

1. Return the enclosed Application for Restoration. The
amount due is listed on the application.

2. Write your driver’s license number (listed on the first
page) on the check or money order to ensure proper
credit.

3. Follow the payment and mailing instructions on the back
of the application.



060686128281739

PROVIDING PROOF OF INSURANCE

Within the last 30 days of your suspension/revocation, we
will send you a letter asking that you provide proof of in-
surance at that time. This letter will 1list acceptable
documents and what will be needed if you do not own a vehicle
registered in Pennsylvania.

IMPORTANT: Please make sure that PennDOT is notified if you
move from your current address. You may hotify PennDOT of
your address change by calling any of the phone numbers
listed at the end of this letter.

APPEAJL,
You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the mail
date, MARCH 16, 2006, of this letter. If you file an appeal
in the County Court, the Court will give you a time-stamped
certified copy of the appeal. 1In order for your appeal to
be valid, you must send this time-stamped certified copy of
the appeal by certified mail to:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

Office of Chief Counsel

Third Floor, Riverfront Office Center

Harrisburg, PA 17104-2516

Remember, this is an OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION. You
must return all current Pennsylvania driver license products
to PennDOT by 04/20/2006.

Sincerely,

e A Dl on/

Janet L. Dolan, Acting Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-16LC/TO: INFORMATION (8:00 AM TO 6:00 PM) -
Department of Transportation IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
Bureau of Driver Licensing QUT-OF-STATE 717-412-5300
P.O. Box 68693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 TDD OUT-OF-STATE 717-412-5380



D606S bi 281739

DL-21D (7-93) REPORT OF A COURT SHOWING MAG.. DIST. NO: ;
THE CONVICTION OF CERTAIN COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VIOLATIONS OF THE CONTROLLED COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD 3
SUBSTANCE, DRUG, DEVICE AND NUMBER: 2005-8000068-CR G
L1 AMENDED REFORT COSMETIC ACT YEAR: 2005 EO’I‘N: K 1264594
SEX [ OPERATORNO. 21 79705 1
STATE: PA i
M SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 185-64-2447 :
License Plate Ng. n/a E:
Year nfa_* State _n/a E
H8S E. 10th St. CHECK IF COMRERCIAL VEHICLE WAS DRIVEN [ |
iy COUNTY STATE Zip - DATEOFBRRTH -k
rfield PA_ 16830 - 062171983
VIOLATION INFORMATION
DATE UCEI*B@ OR Ammms SURRENDERED
DATE OF VIOLATION DATE OF CONVICTION rocovm‘ og
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR
October _ [26th 2004 | January 10t | 2006 g
VIGLATION COMMITTED: (Please usc a separate form for each charge): OF A i
POSSESSION OF SMALL AMOUNT OF MARLUANA, MISDEMEANOR
(Check one): :
[ 1@ [ 1@ 30)
IS P.S. 780-113 [ 1@ [ X]@ 6D
OLL) § y y 3
T 1o e 3
NOTE: This form is only to be used for reporting the above listed violations of the Controlled Substance, Ilmg, Device and Cosmetic Act whether or ;g
Not a motor vehicle was USED. %
If a motor vehicle was essentially involved you must ALSO submit form DL-21B. »‘:
THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CERTIFIED RECORD. 3
¥
WILLIAM A, SHAW
SEAL *3 % _ E
1 m%. :
w&m M 03/06/2006 ;
Clerk of Counts or District Justice ) Date Centified _
IMPORTANT: Under Section 6323 of the Vehicle Code, it s mandatory that the Clerk of Courts and any District Justice report to the Bureau of s
N Driver Licensing the above listed violations of the Controllec substance. Drug, Device and Cosmetic Act. 3
SEND THIS  Bureau of Driver Licensing, P.O. Box 60037 ’

FORM TO: Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17106-0037

ADDITIONAL SUPPLIES OF THIS FORM MAY BE SECURED TVWMPI.E?UNG FORM 088-51iA

&
)

U S R A N T s g oo e G o .
PRACR TE W) R s e kiR e s A B i o




Date: August 9, 2006
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17123

CERTIFICATION
STATEMENT

In compfliance with your request, | hereby certify that | have caused a search to-be made of the files of the Department of Transportation, and herewith is a true record in the
name of:

CHRIS ALLEN CENTRA, JR., 485 E. 10" STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

OPERATOR NO.: 27179705 DATE OF BIRTH: 6/21'1983
CLASS OF LICENSE: TITLE NO.:
PURPOSE OF REQUEST: Legal {R=INSURANCE, C=CREDIT, E=EMPLOYMENT, L=LEGAL, M=OTHER)
DATE SECTION VIOLATION ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT
VIOLATION
10/26/04 13A31 POSSESSION OF A SMALL AMOUNT | OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION DATED &
OF MARIJUANA MAILED 3/16/06 EFFECTIVE 4/20/06 FOR 6 MONTHS

APPEAL TAKEN — NOT RESTORED ~ BACK IN

In compliance with your request, | hereby certify that | have caused a search to be mzde of the files of the Depariment of Transportation, and herewith is a true record in the name o
the subject listed above.

DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING

Information requested by:

ADC : DATE: August 9, 2006

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ss:

I hereby certify that Janet L. Dolan, Director of the Bureau of Driver Licensing of the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, is the legal custodian of the Driver License
records of the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation. As the Director of the aforzsaid Bureau, she has legal custody of the original or microfilm records which are reproduced in
the attached certification.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL OF THIS DEPARTMENT THE DAY AND YEAR AFORESAID

o 0. Bl

SEAL . SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION

#2



DRIVER:
485 E 10TH
CLEARFIELD,

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING
CERTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY

CHRIS ALLEN CENTRA JR

ST
PA 16830

DRIVER LICENSE (DL)

LICENSE CLASS :
LICENSE ISSUE DATE:
LICENSE EXPIRES :
ORIG ISSUE DATE :
MED RESTRICTIONS
LEARNER PERMITS :
LICENSE STATUS

C ,

JUN 18 2005
JUN 22 2009
AUG 11 2001

: NONE

SUSPENDED

AUG 09 2006

PAGE 1
DRIVER LICENSE NO 27179705
DATE OF BIRTH JUN 21 1983
SEX :+ MALE

RECORD TYPE

REG LICENSE

COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSE (CDL)

LICENSE CLASS :
LICENSE ISSUED
LICENSE EXPIRES:

ENDORSEMENTS : NONE
RESTRICTIONS : NONE
LEARNER PERMITS:

LICENSE STATUS SUSPENDED

SB ENDORSEMENT :

PROBATIONARY LICENSE (PL)

LICENSE
LICENSE
LICENSE
LICENSE
LICENSE

CLASS :
ORIG ISS:
ISSUED
EXPIRES :
STATUS

OCCUPATIONAL LIMITED LICENSE (OLL)

OLL
OLL
OLL
OLL

*%%x CONTINUED #**#*

LICENSE CLASS

LICENSE ISSUED :
LICENSE EXPIRES:
LICENSE STATUS :



PAGE 2

‘ CﬁRTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY - AUG 0% 2006 - LICENSE NUMBER 27179705 CONTINUED

VIOLATION DATE:
VIOLATION:
DESCRIPTION:
COMM VEHICLE:
CONVICTION DATE:
ACTION:

OCT 26 2004
VEHICLE CODE: 13A31
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA

NO HAZMAT: NO CDL HOLDER: NO
JAN 10 2006

SUSPENSION FOR 6 MONTH (S) EFFECTIVE APR 20 2005
OFFICIAL NOTICE MAILED MAR 16 2006

POLICE PICKUP ISSUED JUN 14 2006

i NO MEDICALS OR DEPARTMENTAL ACTIONS DURING THIS REPORTING FERIOD

NO ACCIDENTS DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD

**% END OF RECORD *#*



PR PAGE 3
QﬁRTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY - AUG 09 2006 - LICENSE NUMBER 27179705 CONTINUED

-

IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I
HAVE CAUSED A SEARCH TO BE MADE OF THE FILES OF THE DEPART-
MENT OF TRANSPORTATION, AND HAVE SET FORTH ABOVE AN ACCURATE
SUMMARY OF ALL RECORDS - IN THE NAME OF THE PERSON INDICATED.

SINCERELY,

DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING

SEAL FOR
SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS: DATE:AUG 09 2006

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT JANET L. DOLAN, DIRECTOR OF THE
BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING, OF THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION IS THE LEGAL CUSTODIAN OF THE DRIVER
LICENSING RECORDS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION. AS
THE DIRECTOR OF THE AFORESAID BUREAU, SHE HAS LEGAL CUSTODY
OF THE ORIGINAL OR MICROFILM RECORDS WHICH ARE THE SUBJECT
OF THE ABOVE CERTIFICATION.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL

OF THIS DEPARTMENT THE DAY AND YEAR AFORESAID.

SINCERELY,

.. Bk

SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION

SEAL



